Resolution 2024-07

Northeast Community Council (NECC)

December 5, 2024

Support For Carpenters Training Center

WHEREAS at the September 2024 NECC general meeting representatives from Western States Carpenters Union presented draft design plans for a new Carpenters Training Center at 5800 Boundary Ave;

WHEREAS NECC supports the training and development of an Alaska based workforce;

WHEREAS the proposed Carpenters Training Center could support youth career development programs and tiny home building programs;

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED the NECC supports development of the Carpenters Training Center.

Resolution Vote: For	Against:	Abstain:
----------------------	----------	----------

Ronald P. Meehan, President, NECC

Dave Weber, Secretary, NECC